School Fee & Fund Category Report Round Hill Past Fee Schedules
Fees and Category Usage Explanation for School Year September 1, 2024 to August 31, 2025
Round Hill School

** This schedule lists the maximum amount of fees for each activity for 2024-25, the full fee may not be charged

Proposed Per | Proposed Per
i Student Fee | Student Fee
Fee Name / Description 2024/25 2023124 Explanation of Fee
School Year | School Year
NON-CURRICULAR ITEMS -SCHOOL GENERATED FUNDS
Badminlon - Jr $ 15.00 | § 15.00 |Ref costs, entry fees, transportation
Basketball - Elem $ 10.00 | § 10.00 |Ref costs, entry fees, transportation
Basketball - Jr High $ 125.00 | § 125.00 |Ref costs, entry fees, transportation
Concession N/A N/A Funds used to support athletic programs/tournaments
5 races @ $10 per athlete for registration per race and $10.00 per athlete
Cross Country Fee (per event) 3 20.00 | § 20.00 |for transportation,
Funds used to support purchasing of resources and supplies for school
Donalions N/A N/A programming
Field Trips - ECS $ 2500 |8 25,00 |Fees cover cost for admission to events and transportation,
Field Trips - Gr 1/2 3 25.00 | § 25.00 |Fees cover cost for admission to events and transportation,
Field Trips - Gr 3/4 $ 25.00 | § 25,00 |Fees cover cost for admission to events and transportation.
Field Trips - Gr 5 3 26.00 | § 25.00 |Fees cover cost for admission to events and transportation,
Field Trips - Gr 6 $ 55.00 | § 55.00 |Fees cover cost for admission to events and transportation.
Field Trips - Gr 7 3 55.00 | § 55.00 |Fees cover cost for admission to events and transportation.
Field Trips - Gr 8 $ 55.00 | § 55.00 |Fees cover cost for admission to events and lransportation,
Field Trips - Gr 9 $ 55.00 | § 55.00 |Fees cover cost for admission to events and transportation.
Fundraising N/A N/A Funds used to support school programming
Golf N/A N/A 4 Students @ $15.00 to cover enlry fee
Granls - Breakfast Program N/A N/A Used to provide nutritional food for student breakfasts (non-profit)
Used to purchase food and other items to run our school lunch program
as part of our Agricultural Program, Food is prepared for
Grants - F2CC - Farm to Cafeteria N/A N/A school/community lunches once a month (non-profit)
A small grant used to fund bringing in Indigenous leaders at the beginning
Grant - Food for Thought N/A N/A of the year for our grand opening of the garden. (non-profit)
Grants - Other N/A N/A Funds used to support purchasing resources for school programming
Hot Lunch NIA N/A Used to provide hot lunches for students 2-3 times a month. (non-profit)
Ranch Camp (Every 2 yrs this is done) N/A| § 60.00 |Birch Bay Camp - only occurs every second year
Swimming $ 20.00 | § 15,00 |bussing to lessons - Swim lesson fees
Track & Field $ 10.00 | § 10.00 |Junior High Alhlete for registration and transportation
Volleyball - Jr High (Boys) $ 100.00 | § 100.00 |Ref cosls, entry fees, transportalion
Volleyball - Jr High (Girls) $ 100.00 | § 100.00 |Ref costs, entry fees, transportalion
CURRICULAR ITEMS -SCHOOL BUDGET
Agenda $ 8.00 | § 7.00 |Home to School Pouches
Fees are based on $20.00 per quartered class. Fee is determined by
Complex Fee $ 80.00 | § 80.00 [ECCHS and Inflation costs for materials.
Band 5 25.00 | § 25.00 |grades 7-9 lo cover instrument repairs and purchase reeds
National Travel $  3.,500.00 $3,500| Trans,accom, select meals, evenl entries

NEW ITEMS/CHANGES:



